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M Gma” Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

Re: New customer message on 9 June 2023 at 6:20 am
1 message

Rizwan Khan <rizwan@tepl.info> Mon, Jun 12, 2023 at 6:27 AM
To: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Dear Sophie Lines,

Thank you for your mail, Please find the below office address and kindly share the official quote including shipping
cost.

Also let me know the calibration of this device, charges and certification.

Transcaal Engineers India Private Limited
#116, 3rd floor, between 11th and 12th Cross, Margosa Road, Malleswaram Bangalore 560003.

Best Regards

Rizwan Khan
Director-Technical
Mob: +918095111554
Ph: 080-23362266

Web: www.tepl.info

TRANSCA AL NSNS0 L

Excellence In Medical Measurements

REGISTERED OFF.DOOR NUMBER AT:116, 11TH CROSS, KRISHNA ARCADE (DOOR ENT:3RD FLR)
OFF CONSERVATION ROAD, NR.KRISHNA TEMPLE, PREMISES : MARGOSA RD 3 MAIN, MALLESWARAM
BANGALORE CITY, PIN-560003

We are IAS & NABL ISO/IEC 17025:2017 accredited Lab.

On Fri, 9 Jun 2023 at 17:40, Sophie Lines <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Dear Rizwan,

Thank you for your email. | can confirm the price for the V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator (part number 1410000) is
$950.00 EXW.

If you are interested in purchasing, please let me know your details and | can provide you with an official quote,
including shipping costs to you in India via our courier UPS.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
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E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, Jun 9, 2023 at 8:44 AM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Viamed Ltd (Shopify) <mailer@shopify.com>

Date: Fri, 9 Jun 2023 at 06:20

Subject: New customer message on 9 June 2023 at 6:20 am
To: <orders@viamed.online>

You received a new message from your online store's contact form.

Country Code:
IN

Name:
Rizwan Khan

Email:
rizwan@tepl.info

Phone Number:
918095111554

Message:
Hi,

| am looking for V1000 Foetal Heart Simulator, Please share the Price
and lead time to purchase this in India (Bangalore).

Thank You
Rizwan Khan
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